## 503634752 01/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE V. ZUSMAN	11/02/2009
DAVID A. CORELLI	11/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCB PIEZOTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	3245 WALDEN AVENUE
City:	DEPEW
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14043

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61248846
Application Number:	12898240

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 716-847-7058

Email: blillis@phillipslytle.com
Correspondent Name: BRENDAN S LILLIS
Address Line 1: 125 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2328766.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDAN LILLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan Lillis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037410 FRAME: 0803

503634752

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, GEORGE V. ZUSMAN, of 12931 Kingsbridge, Houston, Texas 77077 and DAVID A. CORELLI, of 900 Underhill Road, East Aurora, New York 14052, are inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a VIBRATION SENSOR, for which we filed a provisional application for a patent in the United States on October 5, 2009 that has been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 61/248,846 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, PCB PIEZOTRONICS, INC., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 3245 Walden Avenue, Depew, New York 14043 ("PCB"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the subject invention and the Application and any and all applications and patents claiming priority therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby ratify and confirm that we have assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and set over to PCB, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and other restrictions or obligations, any and all of our right, title and interest in and to (i) the Application; (ii) all inventions described in the Application and all patent applications relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries; (iii) all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date or claiming priority, directly or indirectly, from any of the foregoing, including without limitation any and all nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, and corresponding international, regional, national and other foreign applications; (iv) all rights, including without limitation all priority rights, under any international conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties; (v) all patents issuing or reissuing, directly or indirectly, from any of the foregoing; and (vi) all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue for past and future infringement and to collect damages for the same for PCB's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of PCB's successors, assigns and other legal representatives (all of the foregoing hereafter referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights").

AND, WE do hereby authorize and request that any patents issued from any of the foregoing patent applications be issued to PCB, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

- 1 -

AND, WE do hereby agree to execute, upon request of PCB and at PCB's expense, any and all documents that PCB deems necessary or convenient to vest or record title in and to any of the Patent Rights in PCB, and to provide such other material, information or assistance related to the Patent Rights as PCB may deem necessary or convenient.

AND, WE do further understand, confirm and acknowledge that in executing this document, we are transferring our entire interest in and to the Patent Rights to PCB, and that the attorney(s) appointed in the Application also represent PCB and any other co-inventor(s) identified in the Application. We consent to such multiple representation for the purpose of prosecuting any of the foregoing patent applications, and do hereby authorize the attorney(s) to take all future instructions from PCB. We are unaware of any potential interest that we may have that differs from, or is adverse to, that of PCB with respect to the prosecution of the foregoing patent applications, and we further acknowledge that, prior to executing this document, we did not seek or obtain any legal advice from PCB's attorney(s) with respect to this Assignment and that we have been informed of our right to seek independent counsel of our own choosing and at our own personal expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have executed this Assignment as of the <u>02</u> day of November, 2009.

GEORGE V. ZUSMAN

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF ERIE	, )

On this 2nd day of November, 2009, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared GEORGE V. ZUSMAN, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

JOSEPH M. MARRIS
Notary Fublic, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 3/14/20

DAVID A. CORELLI

STATE OF NEW YORK	) -
	) ss.
COUNTY OF ERIE	)

On this Aday of November, 2009, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared DAVID A. CORELLI, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

JOSEPH M. MARRIS
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 3/14/20

Doc # 01-2328766.1

PATENT REEL: 037410 FRAME: 0806